global) and teaching strategies (guided inquiry, demonstration and lecture) on students’ achievement in biology. Three
research questions and three null hypotheses were formulated to guide the study. Two hundred and forty (240) Senior
Secondary Two (SSII) biology students, comprising of one hundred and thirty six (136) females and one hundred and
four (104) males were randomly drawn from six (6) Secondary Schools in Uyo Metropolis. A non-randomized control
group pretest-posttest design was used for the study. Two research instruments used in gathering data for the study
include: Biology Achievement Test (BAT) and Index of Learning Style Questionnaire (ILSQ).

[...]

Area of Study: This study was conducted in Uyo Local
Government Area of Akwa Ibom State, Nigeria.
Population: The population of the study was made up of
all the senior secondary two (SS2) Biology students for
the 2008/2009 session. The size of the population was two
thousand two hundred and forty-five students. (2,245)
Sampling and Sampling Technique: A total of two hundred
and forty (240) Senior Secondary Two (SS2) biology
students took part in the study. This was made up of one
hundred and four (104) male and one hundred and thirty

six (136) female students. A purposive sampling technique
was used to select six (6) schools from the target
population.
The instruments used in gathering data for the study were:
Biology Achievement Test (BAT) and Index of Learning
Styles Questionnaire (ILSQ) and the lesson packages were